complete a new AUAI and shall coordinate with Jayhawk Area Agency on Aging, Inc. 
(JAAA) to ensure continuity of eligibility documentation and required Notices of 
Action.  (KDADS FSM 2.6.2. Note and 2.6.2.E–G) 
Eligibility assessments (AUAI) are valid for three hundred sixty-five (365) days and 
must be reviewed and updated sooner if the participant’s condition or 
circumstances change.  (KDADS FSM § 2.6.2.L.3) 

• For new HMEL participants, the AUAI must be completed within six (6) calendar 
days of service initiation unless a valid UAI already exists.